
 

 

 

 

 

R E S O L UT I O N  N O .   

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF NEVADA 
 

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXECUTION OF AMENDMENT 
NO. 1 TO THE PERSONAL SERVICES CONTRACT WITH 
SIERRA MENTAL WELLNESS GROUP (PURCHASE ORDER 
NO. PESM3368) 

 
WHEREAS, per Purchase Order Number PESM3368, the Nevada County Purchasing 

Agent approved a contract with Sierra Mental Wellness Group to provide services to Eastern 
Nevada County Medi-Cal adults or uninsured adults who have a serious mental illness and are 
clients of Nevada County Behavioral Health; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to: 1) extend the Contract 

Termination Date from December 31, 2018 to June 30, 2019; 2) increase the Maximum Contract 
Price from $18,020 to $36,040; and 3) amend Exhibit “B”, “Schedule of Charges and Payments”, 
to reflect the increase in the maximum contract price. 

 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of the 

County of Nevada, State of California, that Amendment #1 to the Personal Services Contract by 
and between the County of Nevada and Sierra Mental Wellness Group pertaining to the provision 
of services to Eastern Nevada County Medi-Cal adults or uninsured adults who have a serious 
mental illness and are clients of Nevada County Behavioral Health which extends the contract 
termination date from December 31, 2018 to June 30, 2019; increase the Maximum Contract 
Price from $18,020 to $36,040 (an increase of $18,020); and amend Exhibit “B” Schedule of 
Charges and Payments to reflect an increase in the maximum contract price, be and hereby is 
approved in substantially the form attached hereto, and that the Chair of the Board of Supervisors 
be and is hereby authorized to execute Amendment #1 on behalf of the County of Nevada. 

 
Funds to be disbursed from accounts 1589-40110-493-8302/521520 and 1512-40110-493-

1000/521520. 


